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Adamson, Bob  
2615 N John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

10/07/2015 $20.00 $20.00

Adamson, Bob  
2615 N John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $170.00

Adamson, Bob  
2615 N John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

10/16/2015 $50.00 $170.00

Arlington Radiation Oncology 
1701 N George Mason Dr 
c/o Dr. Robert Lee Hong 
Arlington, VA 22205-3610

1. 
2.Doctor's Office 
3.Arlington VA

10/13/2015 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Barritt, Keith A. 
826 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Fish & Richardson P.C. 
2.attorney 
3.Washington DC

10/15/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Batt, Patrick Knight 
6825 Signature Cir 
Alexandria, VA 22310-4372

1.US GOVT 
2.RETIRED 
3.Wash VA

10/21/2015 $75.00 $200.00

Bayliss, David L. 
8723 Camden St 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2319

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Bea, Evelyn L. 
8780 Old Colony Way 
Apt 1C 
Alexandria, VA 22309-1581

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Benton, Lee L. 
5936 River Dr 
Lorton, VA 22079

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lorton VA

10/21/2015 $50.00 $200.00

Bohlin, Jeanne Caudell 
8504 Stable Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2243

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Booth, Glenda C. 
7708 Tauxemont Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1055

1.self 
2.writer 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $800.00 $1,350.00

Brown, Jan D. 
PO Box 9141 
McLean, VA 22102-0141

1.McEnearney Associates 
2.Real estate 
3.McLean VA

10/21/2015 $200.00 $300.00

1 of 23



Surovell for State Senate (CC-15-00273) Reporting Period: 10/01/2015 Through: 10/22/2015
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bucknell-Kirkside Democratic Club 
7411 Ricaid Lane 
c/o Gail Weigl 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1. 
2.Bucknell-Kirkside Democratic Club 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Callender, Wes  
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Great Falls VA

10/07/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Canny, Joseph F. 
1250 S Washington St 
Unit 722 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4433

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Carroll &amp; Nuttall, P.C. 
10513 Judicial Dr 
Ste 102 
Fairfax, VA 22030-7528

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Fairfax VA

10/16/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Catlin, Eva  
9955 Leamoore Lane 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Fairfax Water 
2.Executive Assistant 
3.Fairfax VA

10/13/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Cleveland, William  
902 Neal Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1926

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Clingan, Eric E. 
4506 Waverly Crossing Ln 
Chantilly, VA 20151-2208

1.The Nova Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Chantilly VA

10/16/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Coffey, John Edwin 
6005 Shaffer Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22310-2228

1.Redmon, Peyton & Braswell, LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.Alexandria VA

10/19/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Colley, Mark D. 
9 W Cedar St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2617

1.Arnold & Porter LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Collins, Johnnie E. 
1610 Lafayette Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1113

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $50.00 $355.00

Colten, Richard J. 
3959 Pender Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22030-6041

1.Colten Cummins Watson & Vincent PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/13/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Connally, Tom  
3510 Roberts Lane 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Hogan Lovells US LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.McLean VA

10/05/2015 $250.00 $250.00
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Cross, John W. 
7508 Milway Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2525

1.CSC Corp 
2.Scientist 
3.Alexandria VA

10/01/2015 $100.00 $150.00

Csontos, Andrew S. 
9017 Vernon View Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2844

1.Concur 
2.Director of R&D 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dale, David  
4903 Sprayer St 
Alexandria, VA 22309-1035

1.Self-Employed 
2.Educator 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Davis, Donald  
7805 elba rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.self 
2.psychotherapists 
3.Alexandria VA

10/10/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Davis, Kathryn A. 
6563 Grange Ln 
Unit 204 
Alexandria, VA 22315-5857

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Depasquale, Thomas A. 
7615 Southdown Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1338

1.ConCur Technologies Inc. 
2.Executive Vice President Research and Development 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Devine, Thomas R. 
1233 Shenandoah Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1239

1.ACI-NA 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2015 $200.00 $250.00

Dixon, Steve O. 
15433 Beachview Dr 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1024

1.G2 Software Systems 
2.Systems/Electronics Engineer 
3.Dumfries VA

10/09/2015 $200.00 $1,000.00

Dominion PAC - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261-6666

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Dougherty, David L. 
2218 Harbor Terrace 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.n/a 
2.retired 
3.N/A NC

10/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Dressing, Julie S. 
1799 Rampart Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1655

1.Climate Advisers 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $100.00 $150.00

Duarte, Ernest B. 
6850 Deer Run Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22306-1124

1.Immigration and Naturalization Service 
2.Administrator 
3.Fairfax VA

10/16/2015 $50.00 $150.00
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Earnie Porta For Supervisor 
184 Washington St. 
Occoquan, VA 22192

1. 
2.Political Campaign 
3.Occoquan VA

10/19/2015 $900.00 $900.00

Farinholt, Matt  
PO Box 120423 
Newport News, VA 23612-0423

1.State of Virginia 
2.Delegate 
3.Newport News VA

10/09/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Fina, Thomas W. 
7400 Rebecca Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Dc DC

10/09/2015 $100.00 $250.00

Fredericksburg Area Builders Association 
3006 Lafayette Blvd 
c/o Bea Phelps 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408-4121

1. 
2.Business Association 
3.Fredericksburg VA

10/21/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Friends of Andrea Bailey Political Action Fund 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Ste 252 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1. 
2.Political Campaign 
3.Dumfries VA

10/19/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Friends of Lillie Jessie Election Committee 
2753 Omisol Rd 
Woodbridge, VA 22192-3803

1. 
2.Political Campaign 
3.Woodbridge VA

10/19/2015 $900.00 $900.00

Friends of Rob Krupicka 
PO Box 25455 
Alexandria, VA 22313-5455

1. 
2.Political Campaign 
3.Alexandria VA

10/22/2015 $350.00 $350.00

Gibbons, Richard  
11914 Latigo Ln 
Oakton, VA 22124-2313

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

10/15/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Greene, Neil Ann 
7300 Rebecca Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1840

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Hirschkop, Philip J. 
6128 River Dr 
Lorton, VA 22079

1.Hirschkop & Assoc 
2.attorney 
3.Lorton VA

10/21/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

Hirst, Tom M. 
100 Quay St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2609

1.M&H Capital, Inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Alexandria VA

10/09/2015 $2,500.00 $4,500.00

Hodgkinson, Virginia Ann 
1907 Windmill Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1949

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $100.00 $200.00
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Holland, Romayne Faye 
8200 Orville St 
Alexandria, VA 22309-1048

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/06/2015 $100.00 $200.00

HosPAC 
PO Box 31394 
c/o Don Harris 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/06/2015 $500.00 $750.00

Huffer, Joan  
10 Wolfe St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3862

1.Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

10/15/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunter, Curtis  
4029 Laurel Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/14/2015 $50.00 $225.00

IDI Project Management, LC 
1700 N Moore St 
Ste 2020 
Arlington, VA 22209-1921

1. 
2.Development Business 
3.Arlington VA

10/21/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Jaramillo, Rebecca  
7749 Burwell Rd 
Nokesville, VA 20181-1931

1.Self 
2.Writer/real estate 
3.Nokesville VA

10/12/2015 $20.00 $120.00

Kassabian, Albert I. 
PO Box 3299 
Oakton, VA 22124-9299

1.Kassabian & Kassabian PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

10/16/2015 $250.00 $350.00

Katzer, Douglas S. 
2407 Childs Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2123

1.US Naval Research Laboratory 
2.Electrical Engineer 
3.Washington DC

10/17/2015 $100.00 $500.00

Koerner, Thomas F. 
11650 Forest Hill Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22030-5630

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/09/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Kolish, Elaine D. 
920 Emerald Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2624

1.Council of Better Business Bureaus 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $500.00 $750.00

Koons, Joni Lynn Johnson 
7920 W Boulevard Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1224

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $200.00 $200.00

Kronfeld, Adam T. 
12779 Fair Crest Ct 
Apt 302 
Fairfax, VA 22033-3842

1.Duff Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Front Royal VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $200.00
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Kuhbach, Susan H. 
7202 Rebecca Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1836

1.U.S. Department of Commerce 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Lee, Eugene  
3141 Fairview Park Drive 
Suite 500 
Falls Church, VA 22042

1.LEE & MORSE PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church VA

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Lee, Thomas F. 
1719 Worthy Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-4538

1.American Federation of Musicians 
2.President Emertis 
3.Woodbridge VA

10/21/2015 $25.00 $225.00

Leiva, Manuel E. 
18997 Castleguard Ct 
Leesburg, VA 20176-6495

1.The Leiva Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $850.00

Markle, G. Donald 
12011 Wayland St 
Oakton, VA 22124-2233

1.Surovell Isaacs Petersen and Levy PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

10/20/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

McFadden, Anita V. 
14582 Truro Parish Ct 
Centreville, VA 20120-3202

1.Self-Employed - McFadden Law Office 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/07/2015 $50.00 $200.00

Miller, Robert H. 
801 Chalfonte Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1204

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $100.00 $250.00

Mitchem, Nichelle  
7511 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2225

1.United Community Ministries 
2.Non-Profit Administrator 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Moliken, Gary  
3955 Chain Bridge Road, Second Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Law Offices of Gary Moliken, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/14/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Muir, Carolyn B. 
1303 Gahant Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1031

1.SE Solutions, Inc. 
2.EVP, Operations 
3.Reston VA

10/16/2015 $150.00 $500.00

Murray, Mark W. 
6511 Princeton Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1350

1.Cornerstone Government Affairs 
2.Vice President 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $500.00 $750.00

Nottingham, Stuart C. 
913 Dewolfe Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2602

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $200.00
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O&#39;Hara Law Firm, PLC 
131 E Broad St 
Ste 208 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4520

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Falls Church VA

10/09/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Owen, Amy S. 
9109 Bramble Place 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.BrigliaHundley, PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Tysons VA

10/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Pelton, Benjamin D. 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Ste 700 
Arlington, VA 22201-3394

1.Self Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

10/13/2015 $150.00 $150.00

Petersen, J. Chapman 
10616 Moore St 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3912

1.Surovell Isaacs Petersen & Levy, PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/16/2015 $150.00 $400.00

Petersen, Mary L. 
3936 Chain Bridge Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3906

1.Cassady & Pinkard, Inc 
2.Senior VP 
3.Fairfax VA

10/21/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Petit, Todd G. 
3543 N Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2843

1.Fairfax County 
2.Public Defender 
3.Arlington VA

10/16/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Planned Parenthood Virginia PAC 
P.O. Box 7281 
Richmond, VA 23221

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/09/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Police Benevolent Association 
2155 Highway 42 S 
c/o Jack Roberts 
McDonough, GA 30252-7636

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.McDonough GA

10/06/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Privette, Colleen G. 
908 Darton Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Atlantic Baromedical Systems 
2.Nurse 
3.Fairfax County VA

10/10/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Quarmby, Herbert Hillary 
6112 Woodmont Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1160

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Reed Smith, LLP 
901 E Byrd St 
Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219-4068

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/06/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Reese, Jane and Davic  
824 Arcturus on the Potomac 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/12/2015 $500.00 $500.00
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Rice, Edward H. 
2217 Halcyon Ln 
Vienna, VA 22181-3042

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna VA

10/21/2015 $10,000.00 $21,000.00

Roh, Myong  
5161 CRESTDALE DR 
ROCKFORD, IL 61114-6473

1.Home 
2.Homemaker 
3.Rockford IL

10/06/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Rouvelas, Larry E. 
6612 Orland St 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1862

1.Federal Catalyst 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

10/21/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Sasnett, Samuel Knowles 
8415 Wendell Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2157

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $50.00 $150.00

Schwartz, Harvey A. 
7716 DELAFIELD PL 
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22306

1.Retired 
2.retired 
3.Retired VA

10/20/2015 $50.00 $200.00

Seeley, James F. 
8703 Yardley Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2417

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $100.00 $200.00

Snodgrass, Lyn  
1105 Cameron Road 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $50.00 $400.00

Stafford County VA Democratic Committee 
43 Town &amp; Country Drive Suite 119-129 
c/o Steve Aycote 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Fredericksburg VA

10/03/2015 $300.00 $300.00

Surovell, Robert J. 
4010 University Dr. 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Surovell Isaacs Petersen & Levy PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $1,100.00 $12,136.00

The Chamber Sunbelt Group 
401 Woodlake Dr 
c/o Jimmy Rogers 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8903

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The Law Offices of Gerald A. Schwartz 
2827 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4512

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2015 $200.00 $200.00

USAA 
PO Box 34330 
c/o Vickie Harris 
San Antonio, TX 78265-4330

1. 
2.Bank 
3.San Antonio TX

10/09/2015 $250.00 $250.00
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Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-0407

1. 
2.Automotive PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/21/2015 $2,500.00 $3,750.00

Virginia Taxicab Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Business Association 
3.Richmond VA

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Washington Gas Light Company PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2147

1. 
2.Washington Gas Employees PAC 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Wexell, Richard M. 
1002 Gelston Cir 
McLean, VA 22102-2108

1.Wexell Milman 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

10/16/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Wilkins, Jean C. 
8112 Martha Washington St 
Alexandria, VA 22309-1353

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

10/16/2015 $100.00 $300.00

Williams, Manley  
1300 Namassin Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1043

1.BuckleySandler LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2015 $100.00 $150.00

Wise, Andrew Edmund 
3103 McGeorge Terrace 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Franconia Family Medicine 
2.Physician 
3.Alexandria VA

10/01/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Worden, Dorothy B. 
7931 Bolling Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1232

1.Government 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Wright, Damon W. D. 
3821 Griffith Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1815

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

10/16/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $54,715.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Democratic Party of Virginia 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production/Postage 
5. ActualCost

10/22/2015 $39,747.37 $75,943.05

Democrats for Route 1 Progress PAC 
10617 Jones St 
Ste 301A 
Fairfax, VA 22030-7505

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. FairMarketValue

10/14/2015 $840.00 $840.00

Democrats for Route 1 Progress PAC 
10617 Jones St 
Ste 301A 
Fairfax, VA 22030-7505

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. FairMarketValue

10/16/2015 $840.00 $1,680.00

Dolce Vita Partners, LLC 
10824 Fairfax Blvd 
c/o Cyrus Coleman 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4325

1.  
2. Wine Bar 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Room Rental and Food for Fundraiser 
5. FairMarketValue

10/16/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Kelly &amp; Crandall, PLC 
4084 University Dr 
Ste 202A 
Fairfax, VA 22030-6803

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Fairfax VA 
4. Event Beverages 
5. ActualCost

10/16/2015 $350.00 $350.00

Madden, Erinn M. 
7739 Tauxemont Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1056

1. Deloitte Tax 
2. Senior Manager 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Office Food 
5. ActualCost

10/12/2015 $87.02 $725.09

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1.  
2. Realtor PAC 
3. Glen Allen VA 
4. Mail Production/Postage 
5. ActualCost

10/07/2015 $10,199.89 $10,199.89

Total This Period $52,564.28
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Dan Storck For Supervisor 
8512 Stable Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2243

Water Bill 10/06/2015 $50.41

Dan Storck For Supervisor 
8512 Stable Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22308-2243

Rent and Electricity 10/06/2015 $1,164.96

Friends of Andrea Bailey Political Action Fund 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Ste 252 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

Rent 10/13/2015 $366.67

House Democratic Caucus 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

Field Staff 10/13/2015 $7,500.00

Josh King for Delegate 
PO Box 5348 
Woodbridge, VA 22194-5348

Office Rent 10/02/2015 $366.67

Krizek for Delegate 
201 Whiteoaks Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

Rent and Utilities 10/09/2015 $680.92

Total This Period $10,129.63
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Brinkerhoff, Ryan  
8005 Log Cabin Ct 
Springfield, VA 22153-3012

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,750.00

Convergence Targeted Communications 
1221 Connecticut Ave NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036-2608

Printing Services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $2,600.00

Estey, Bryan C. 
3606 T St NW 
Washington, DC 20007-2246

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,250.00

Facebook 
1155 F St NW 
Ste 475 
Washington, DC 20004-1343

Advertising Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $168.00

Green, Keisha  
1318 Bayside Ave 
Apt 11 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-2328

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $200.00

Herndon, Garrett M. 
324 Bryant St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-1122

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,250.00

Howard, Megan E. 
1830 Columbia Pike 
Apt 412 
Arlington, VA 22204-4665

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $2,500.00

Mark Weiss &amp; Associates 
4733 Bethesda Ave 
Ste 300 
Bethesda, MD 20814-5248

Printing Services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $5,654.97

Mitchell, Janira M. 
4104 Potomac Highlands Cir 
Triangle, VA 22172-1775

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $80.00

Norris, Mia  
7530 Amesbury Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315-3833

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,250.00

Pinpoint Technology, LLC 
8151 Grady Ct 
Apt 3423 
Lorton, VA 22079-4806

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $3,000.00

Pinpoint Technology, LLC 
8151 Grady Ct 
Apt 3423 
Lorton, VA 22079-4806

phone calls Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,057.30

Privette, James  
4115 22nd St NE 
Washington, DC 20018-3150

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,250.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Ream-Rao, Sita  
4303 Duke Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95822-1036

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,250.00

Scranage, Philip A. 
4915 14th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2608

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $1,750.00

Slocum, Nadine V. 
1701 College Ave 
Umw 9034 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-4661

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $2,100.00

Thomas, Cathi D. 
14636 Earlham Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-2753

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $160.00

Tilley, Janice M. 
7804 Dogue Indian Cir 
Lorton, VA 22079-2145

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $200.00

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Megan 
Howard 10/01/2015 $20.39

Dominion Virginia Power 
701 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3934

Utilities Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $734.91

Grindstone Research LLP 
282 Clay Ave 
Apt 1 
Lexington, KY 40502-1982

Research Services Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $5,232.00

Mt. Vernon Shopping Center LLC 
8256 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22309-8220

Rent October Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $3,000.00

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Campaign Software Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $340.00

Papa Johns Pizza 
7646 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2843

Food Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $65.61

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant fees Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $614.94

Staples 
7708 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2803

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $43.44
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Staples 
7708 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2803

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/02/2015 $263.91

Potomac Local 
2769 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Ste 111-16 
Stafford, VA 22554-8325

Advertising Megan 
Howard 10/03/2015 $500.00

Rite Aid Store 
6711 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-6712

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/03/2015 $5.29

Staples 
7708 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2803

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/03/2015 $42.38

Fairfax Water 
8570 Executive Park Ave 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2218

Utilities Megan 
Howard 10/04/2015 $151.42

Staples 
7708 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2803

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/04/2015 $471.59

Verizon Wireless 
7703 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Campaign phone Megan 
Howard 10/04/2015 $5.00

Verizon Wireless 
7703 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Campaign phone Megan 
Howard 10/04/2015 $35.00

Verizon Wireless 
7703 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Campaign phone Megan 
Howard 10/04/2015 $30.00

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Stop Payment Fee Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $25.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $9,000.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $9,000.00

Green, Keisha  
1318 Bayside Ave 
Apt 11 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-2328

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $40.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Tilley, Janice M. 
7804 Dogue Indian Cir 
Lorton, VA 22079-2145

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $40.00

Virginia State Conference - NAACP 
PO Box 6661 
Alexandria, VA 22306-0661

Sponsorship Megan 
Howard 10/05/2015 $300.00

D &amp; P Printing &amp; Graphics, Inc. 
5641I General Washington Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2450

Printing Megan 
Howard 10/06/2015 $542.65

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

postage Megan 
Howard 10/06/2015 $54.96

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Megan 
Howard 10/07/2015 $500.00

Rite Aid Store 
6711 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-6712

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/08/2015 $4.97

Verizon Wireless 
7703 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Campaign phone Megan 
Howard 10/08/2015 $142.00

Common Sense Media, LLC 
306 Preservation Reach 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-6997

Advertising Megan 
Howard 10/09/2015 $305.00

Prince William County Democratic Committee 
4326 Dale Blvd 
Ste 6 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-2403

Sponsorship Megan 
Howard 10/09/2015 $500.00

Thomas, Cathi D. 
14636 Earlham Ct 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-2753

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/09/2015 $40.00

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Megan 
Howard 10/09/2015 $6.58

Shears, Jonathan  
5801 15th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2315

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/11/2015 $175.00

Waller, Camden D. 
487 White Birch Rd 
Morrisville, VT 05661-8412

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/11/2015 $175.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Dominos Pizza 
8641 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22309-4206

Food Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $27.35

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Campaign Software Expansion Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $150.00

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Campaign Software Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $30.00

Paisanos 
7711 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Food Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $46.64

The Home Depot 
7710 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2803

Lumber Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $885.50

U-Haul 
8130 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22309-3614

Truck Rental Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $64.63

U-Haul 
8130 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22309-3614

Truck Rental Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $82.47

WAWA 
2051 Daniel Stuart Sq 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-3317

Gas For Truck Rental Megan 
Howard 10/12/2015 $12.39

CallFire Inc. 
1410 2nd St 
Ste 200 
Santa Monica, CA 90401-3349

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/13/2015 $250.00

Price Rite 
2042 Daniel Stuart Sq 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-3315

Food Megan 
Howard 10/13/2015 $28.60

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Bulk Mail Permit Megan 
Howard 10/14/2015 $300.00

Blue Virginia,LLC 
1338 N Lynnbrook Dr 
Arlington, VA 22201-4919

Advertising Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $200.00

Brinkerhoff, Ryan  
8005 Log Cabin Ct 
Springfield, VA 22153-3012

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,750.00
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Estey, Bryan C. 
3606 T St NW 
Washington, DC 20007-2246

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,250.00

Green, Keisha  
1318 Bayside Ave 
Apt 11 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-2328

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $160.00

Herndon, Garrett M. 
324 Bryant St NE 
Washington, DC 20002-1122

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,250.00

Norris, Mia  
7530 Amesbury Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315-3833

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,250.00

Privette, James  
4115 22nd St NE 
Washington, DC 20018-3150

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,250.00

Ream-Rao, Sita  
4303 Duke Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95822-1036

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,250.00

Rite Aid Store 
6711 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-6712

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $6.67

Scranage, Philip A. 
4915 14th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2608

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,750.00

SVAP Opitz, LP 
340 Royal Poinciana Way 
Ste 316 
Palm Beach, FL 33480-4096

Rent October Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $1,100.00

Tilley, Janice M. 
7804 Dogue Indian Cir 
Lorton, VA 22079-2145

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $160.00

Washington Gas 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2133

Utilities Megan 
Howard 10/15/2015 $246.80

Democratic Party of Virginia 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/16/2015 $7,500.00

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

postage Megan 
Howard 10/16/2015 $19.51
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Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

postage Megan 
Howard 10/16/2015 $196.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/19/2015 $15,000.00

GODaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Website Megan 
Howard 10/20/2015 $4.99

Rite Aid Store 
6711 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306-6712

Office Supplies Megan 
Howard 10/20/2015 $10.73

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

postage Megan 
Howard 10/20/2015 $245.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 John F Kennedy Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2848

Internet bill Megan 
Howard 10/21/2015 $44.15

Convergence Targeted Communications 
1221 Connecticut Ave NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036-2608

Photo Shoot Megan 
Howard 10/21/2015 $1,500.00

Mt. Vernon Shopping Center LLC 
8256 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22309-8220

HVAC Repair Settlement Megan 
Howard 10/21/2015 $821.50

Prince William Chamber of Commerce 
9720 Capital Ct 
Ste 203 
Manassas, VA 20110-2050

Election Guide Advertising Megan 
Howard 10/21/2015 $250.00

Green, Keisha  
1318 Bayside Ave 
Apt 11 
Woodbridge, VA 22191-2328

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/22/2015 $200.00

Tilley, Janice M. 
7804 Dogue Indian Cir 
Lorton, VA 22079-2145

campaign services Megan 
Howard 10/22/2015 $200.00

Verizon Wireless 
7703 Fordson Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2835

Campaign phone Megan 
Howard 10/22/2015 $35.00

Total This Period $99,405.24
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 103 $54,715.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 6 $52,564.28

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 91 $5,780.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 200 $113,059.28

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $10,129.63

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $52,564.28

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $99,405.24

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $151,969.52

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00

22 of 23



Surovell for State Senate (CC-15-00273) Reporting Period: 10/01/2015 Through: 10/22/2015
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $70,565.77

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $113,059.28

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$10,129.63

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $123,188.91

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $193,754.68

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$151,969.52

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $151,969.52

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $41,785.16

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $409,688.41

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $123,188.91

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $532,877.32

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $532,877.32

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $339,122.64

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$151,969.52

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $491,092.16

29. Ending Balance $41,785.16
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